NEW ZION

—BAPTIST CHURCH—
MAGNOLIA, MISSISSIPPI
Est. June 1869

September 28, 2025
9:30 AM Adults’ Worship Service in the Sanctuary
9:30 AM Teens’ Worship Service in the Fellowship Hall
9:30 AM Children’s Worship Service in the Children’s Building
Rev. Yvonne Lewis, Pastor

Church’s Phone Pastor’s Phone
(601) 783-5050 (601) 810-8548
www.nzcmagnolia.org

Theme: Taking Advantage of Every Opportunity
In his defense Jesus said to them, “My Father is always at his work to
this very day, and | too am working.” John 5:17 (NIV)

Order of Service
Praise & Worship

Devotion — Minister Lexie Elmore
Selections — Choir

Spoken Word - Rev. Joe Taylor

New Covenant Church, Brookhaven, MS
Call to Discipleship
Offering

Announcements
Please join us for the Church Business Meeting today at 11:00 AM.
Your presence is important. We look forward to seeing you there!

Sunday, October 5, marks the beginning of Clergy Appreciation
Month. Morning Worship will begin at 9:00 AM. We encourage
everyone to attend this dynamic service.

Ministry Opportunities: Nursery, Children’s Ministry, Teens’ Ministry,
Choir, Usher, Media, CEF Committee, American Red Cross Shelter,
and the MSU Project. Training will be provided for all ministry
volunteers. Please see Pastor Lewis for more information.



Sunday
Lessons on Assurance: Small Groups

Experiencing God: Small Groups
Intercessory Prayer

Adults’ Worship Service

Teens’ Worship Service: Ages 13-19
Children’s Worship: Ages 6 - 12
Nursery: Ages 1-4

Children’s Ministry Meeting: 2"¢ Sunday
Communion: 1%t Sundays

Water Baptism: As Needed

Everyone will worship together in the sanctuary:
* Christmas - 12/21/2025

* New Year’s - 12/28/2025

*  Every 5" Sunday Service: 11/30/2025

Monday
Choir Rehearsal

Wednesday
Small Group Bible Study: “What on Earth am | Here For?”
Zoom Small Group: “What on Earth am | Here For?”
Ask Earnestine Varnado to send you the link
to join. Her phone number is (601) 341-3445.

Saturday
Intercessory Prayer Call: (425) 436-6324; code 504910

Leadership Meeting: 2" Saturday

Child Evangelism Fellowship Team Leaders: 1s'Saturday
Five-Fold Ministry Meeting: 2"¢ Saturday

Christian Youth/Leaders In Action Meeting: 3" Saturday

8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:15 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
11:00 AM

6:30 PM

6:00 PM
6:00 PM

7:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:30 AM



