

<u>September 28, 2025</u>

9:30 AM Adults' Worship Service in the Sanctuary 9:30 AM Teens' Worship Service in the Fellowship Hall 9:30 AM Children's Worship Service in the Children's Building Rev. Yvonne Lewis, Pastor

Church's Phone

(601) 783-5050 www.nzcmagnolia.org

Pastor's Phone

(601) 810-8548

Theme: Taking Advantage of Every Opportunity

In his defense Jesus said to them, "My Father is always at his work to this very day, and I too am working." John 5:17 (NIV)

Order of Service

Praise & Worship

Devotion – Minister Lexie Elmore

Selections – Choir

Spoken Word – Rev. Joe Taylor New Covenant Church, Brookhaven, MS

Call to Discipleship
Offering

Announcements

Please join us for the Church Business Meeting today at 11:00 AM. Your presence is important. We look forward to seeing you there!

Sunday, October 5th, marks the beginning of Clergy Appreciation Month. Morning Worship will begin at 9:00 AM. We encourage everyone to attend this dynamic service.

Ministry Opportunities: Nursery, Children's Ministry, Teens' Ministry, Choir, Usher, Media, CEF Committee, American Red Cross Shelter, and the MSU Project. Training will be provided for all ministry volunteers. Please see Pastor Lewis for more information.

Sunday

Lessons on Assurance: Small Groups	8:00 AM
Experiencing God: Small Groups	8:00 AM
Intercessory Prayer	8:15 AM
Adults' Worship Service	9:30 AM
Teens' Worship Service: Ages 13 – 19	9:30 AM
Children's Worship: Ages 6 – 12	9:30 AM
Nursery: Ages 1 – 4	9:30 AM
Children's Ministry Meeting: 2 nd Sunday	11:00 AM
Communion: 1st Sundays	

Communion: 1st Sundays Water Baptism: As Needed

Everyone will worship together in the sanctuary:

- Christmas 12/21/2025
- New Year's 12/28/2025
- Every 5th Sunday Service: 11/30/2025

Monday

Choir Rehearsal	6:30 PM
Wednesday	
Small Group Bible Study: "What on Earth am I Here For?"	6:00 PM
Zoom Small Group: "What on Earth am I Here For?"	6:00 PM
Ask Earnestine Varnado to send you the link	
to join. Her phone number is (601) 341-3445.	

Saturday

<u>Odturday</u>	
Intercessory Prayer Call: (425) 436-6324; code 504910	7:00 AM
Leadership Meeting: 2 nd Saturday	9:00 AM
Child Evangelism Fellowship Team Leaders: 1st Saturday	10:00 AM
Five-Fold Ministry Meeting: 2 nd Saturday	10:00 AM
Christian Youth/Leaders In Action Meeting: 3 rd Saturday	11:30 AM